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rerrhion Fom zonmc Yarmance O 2P

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 21475
The undersigned, owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore and which is
mmmuﬁwmwnmmm.mm,u petition for a
Varisnce from Section - 13033 0s)- to_permit a rear petback of 18" im Jiem of .
R B I B e e e s g A e
¥
of the Zoring Regulstions of Raltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Ballimore County; for the

Regulations of
following reasons: (lodicate hardship or difficulty)

e house 48 seteup to whers 1t would he wore comvonient to build on %o the
no=th end (roas=) of tne house ratter than on the east mide. Bulldinr on io
the gast gide would maike the house unbalanced and avkwe ' '.._ng. Aloo we
would ba covering up a bodroom window whichk we sowid posslbly need in the
came of an energencys There is 5ot enougrh clesrance on the north (frant)

. or ths west alde of the houmé, Themrefo=s, the gt solution would be to
itld onto the mo=th and (rea-).

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Hegulations

I or we, to s of above Variance advertsi ng, ete., dling of this
- s R BrSs 15 ST ar% b ba ound. Uy i minky repuistions sl reMmictions o
timore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law Faor Baltimore County.

1/'We do snlemnly declare and affirm,

unﬂlrmﬂ:gqﬂpluuhf 2. . that T/we
owWneris

:flflrh is the subject of l!hl-l Hmpmpu-ty

Liogal Oraneris)
mthy & Tullagwen . .
3 (Type or ,rint Same) T r

e ———E Em T AT ET T T TR RO T rwm e rEmEw el = -

D FOR FILING

. (Type or Prin* NMame) ,
I
 Sigoamre T_], :
__________________________________ H.I;- S |I !
C Ctyandste 7 4
H % -
Name, address and phone mumber of iagal owner, con ' N
tract purchaser of rejresmiative to be commcted b L o
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, T T SHEY T L 2 "\ )
City and Siate Maeme _:‘I:
Attorne;'s Telephone No. - _... AT 298 D1d Vorth foimy M. i82-8500 :
- Address Phoae Na. o
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .. __15th g :
of ... Jume . , 1982 | that the subject matter of ths petition be advertised, as
by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two rs of general circulation

out Baltimore County, that b ted, and that the hearing be had before the
Commissioner of Hﬁmﬂmm lnP?I;un 106 Cﬂl.l.llljpﬂﬂﬂ Building in Towszon, Raltimore

. Couniy, on Lhe L. SO day of __ August 1987 _ ot T30 gclock

s SALTIMORE COUNTY
%" DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

fm™ 7

HARRNY ! PISTEL P E
CIRECTOR, June 22, 1%82

Mr. William E. “ammond
Foning Cosmissiner

Covnty Office Building
Towson, Maryland .'204

fe: Item #2155 w81l-1982)
Property Owner: Dorothy A. Tallagsen, et al
S/WS Nor FPolnt Rd. 260" N/W frum centerline of
Avandale Avenuas
Acrus: 100100 x 100/103.54 District: lath

Dear Mr. Hammond:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

Bighways:

Morth point Road (Md. 20} is a State Poad; therefors, all improvements, intar-
sections, entrances and drainag: requirements as they affect the road come under the
jurisdiction of the Marylar? State Highway Administration. Any =tility construction
within the State Road right-of-way will be subject to the standards, sy scifications
and approval of the Strte in additicn to those of Baltimore County.

Sediment Control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabllization could
result in a sediment pollutiom problem, damaging private and public holdings downstraam
of the proparty. A grading permit is, thercofore, necessary for all grading, including

the stripping of top soil.

Storm Drains:

The Petitioner must provide necessary draisage facilities (temporary or permadent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surface waters. OCorrection of any problem which may result, dus to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilitiaes, would be the full
responaibilicy of the Petitioner.

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

There is a li-inch public water main and B-in~h public sanitary severage in

IO o

A, MOFTON, P.E.,
Bursan of Public Services

RE: PETITIOM FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SW/S of North Point Road, 250
MW of the centerline of Avondals

Avenue, 12th District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
DORCTHY A, TALLAGSEN, + Cows No, 53-38-4
Paiitioner
ol SN o 0 B A
CRDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE i

Mr, Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore
Caunty Charter, | hereby entar my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested
to notify me of any hearing data or data. which may be now or hersafter designatad

therafor, and of the nossoge of any preliminary or final Crder in ronnection therawith,

—

.-"'.h ; i |.I. 7 ' .
fﬁ é [ ;'lr'j E‘E"ﬂp-f-:l.ﬁdtﬂ — g -'I L‘_._:iﬂ-!—r*.‘.-l--'ui:"]_

Peter Max Zimmerman Jahn W, Hession, 1

Deputy People's Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimare County
Rm. 223, Court House
Tow:on, Marviand 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23rd day of July, 1982, a copy of the
faregaing Order was mailed to Jesse Tallagsen, Jr., 508 Cld North Palnt Road,
Baltimore, Marylend 21237,

r "\,....

i
E 75 ) L )
. -E' At s L '—:-: B s - --p----ll';'_

John W. Hesian, 11|

- Maryland Depariment of Transportation

Lowedl K. Bridwe.
Secralary

- State Highway A sirst«on M. . Calrider
[ EL TR

June 16, 1982

ZAC Meeting of 6/15/82

ITEM: #255
Property Owner: Dorothy A.

Mr. William Hamnond Re:

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bldg.

Tallagsen, e. al
Towson, Md. 21204 locations SW/S North Foint
: Mr. N. Commodar’ Road, Route 20, 260" N/W
Attention: Mr. N from centerline of Avondale
Avenue.

Existing Zoning: OD.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance
to permit a rear setback ol
18" in lieu of the require
0,

acres: 100/100 % 100/103.:
District: 12th

Dear Mr. Hammond:

on review of the site plan and field inspection, the State
Higtway Administration finds the plan generally acceptable.

Very truly yours,

el L2

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

CL:GW :maw By: George Wittman

cc: Mr. J. Wimbley

My talophena mumber is 9=-1350
Telatypawriter "o¢ Impaited Hearing or Spescn
JE3- TS5 Bartimons Madro — 5850451 DL Mefro — 18004628063 Sixtewnde Toll Fres
L Bax 1171707 Nonn Catesnt B Bailimarg, Maiyleng 21203 - g F

% BALTIMORE COUNTY
esisl | OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
LM,MAH‘FLAHD 21204

NOMMAN E GERDER
DRECTOR

Auguxt 10, 1982

Mr. Williom E. Hammond, Zoning Commissionar
Loning Advisory Committee

Cffice of Planning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

[:Iw I‘k* Im““d:

Commants on Item #255, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting,  June 15, 1982 ,are as follows:

Property Owner: Dorothy A, Tollogsen, ot ol

Location: SW/side Nort!, Point Road 260° N/W from centerline of Avondale Avenue
Acres: 100/100 X 100/103,54

District: 12¢h

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the opproprioteness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that

oll parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard te. development plans that ;
bearing on this petition, ) g -

This petition mects the requirements of the Division of Current Planning and
Development .

Current Planning & Development

BALTIMORE COUNTY "ONING PLANS ALVISORY COMMITTEE

August 12, 1982

LAY TWFICE BLDG.
Ll W, Crezapiake Avw,
Toawwra, "arylasd 3300

Lririal
Mr. Jease J. Tallagsen, Jr.
508 012 North Point Road

Wichnlsm N, Coresodari

L Baltimore, Maryland 321222

P HE: Item No. 255 = Cane No. 03-38-4
. 7 Patitioner - Dorothy A. Tallugmen, et al
I_:.::::t!:ln'q Yariance Petition
Tratic frginesring | Dear Mr. Tallagmen:
REnLs, Foate. S ehing The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee ham reviewed the plans
Noredwat gpulmittec with the above refsrenced petition. The following comments

: are not intended to indicats the appropriatences of the zoning nction

Has ity Dnpastaent requested, but to asmpure that all partles are made aware of plans or
Frajeay Plabaing yrotlems with regard to the developmen' plans that mey have a bearing

an this case. The Director of Planning may Tile a written report with
the Luning Commirsioner with recommendations as to the suitabil!ty of
nard of Aducetioss tha mﬂ‘lm nml

Eoning Eiainialis yEion

Biyilding Teparts sar

NARMEEY Enclosed are 2ll comments sulmitted from the membters of tha

e Lspsmn Committes at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If simiiar comments froa the remaining mesbers are recaivad,

il‘ will forward them to you. Otherwioe, any comment that is not

informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition wvas

accepted for [lling on the dale of the enclesed filing certificate

and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Yery truly yours,
/?:i Edradac f—'ﬁ (?.Lfmtmln-r..e.

NICHOLA® B. COMMODARI i e
Chairmar.
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
WBCtbar
Enclomures

e | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
\FP T/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
S 404-3550

STEPHEN B COLLING
DIRECTOR

June 15, 1982

Mr. William Hammond
Z2oning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: ZAC Meeting of Juna 15, 1382

Dear Mr. Hammond:
The Department of Tr»ffic Engineering hae no comments

on fte=ms 254 through 258.

Yooy trul

-, ¥ yours
=
B L
C. Richard Mocre
Assintant Traffic Engineer

RM/GMI /11




day of

&

L Jlayjﬂf {&‘{_

ORDER RECEIVER FOR FILING

gy /7

Ll

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Hegulations would A0owidomsk
resuit in practical difficulty and unreasonable mﬂﬁ!pum_mg?uﬁlhnwt:indmmnﬂqd
the variance(s) requested ®MXwill not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the community, the variance(s) mﬁﬂnhmu

uty

ep
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the/Zoning Commisvioner of Baltimore Couniy, this
August 19-82 _ that the herein Petition for Varlance(s) o permit a rear

yard setbac of 18 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for a proposed addition
(bedroom aad deck), in accordance with the revised site plan, dated August 19,
1982, is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, how-
ever, to the approval of said plan by the I'r-:lr]rr'i:l.nﬂ Department of Transportation,

the Department of Public Works, and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

.

y Zoning Co oner
aitimore County

% BALTIMORE COUNTY

' ["e%ess | FIRE DEPARTMENT
| TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204
625-7310
PALE H RDNCKE September 1, 1982
CHEF

r. %¥illiam NammGnd
ning Comsmissiconer

ffice of Planning and Ioning
taleimpore County Office Building

Towson, Marviand 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman

I RE:

Zoning Plang Advisory Commictee

Propsrty Owmar: porothy A. Tallagsen, =t al

Location: %4/8§ North Point Road 260°' /W “rom centerline of Avondale Avenue

ITeem No.: 7255 oning Agenda: Meeing of June 15, 1982

Gantlemen

Pursuant to your request, the reference! property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an “X* are applicablz and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

EY

fJ
(1

r

!

da

2.
2.

4.

5.

{ )] &.

JE /mdy] cm
8|

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired und shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road ir
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Departaent of Public Works,

A seccnd means of wvehicle acoes: is required for the site.

The wrehicle dead end condition shown at

ERCENDS the maximum ellowed by the Fire Depertment.

Thoe site shall be made to comply wich all applicable parts of the
Fire Preventlon Cods prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structurss existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safecy Code*, 1576 Bdition prior

to cocupancy.
Site plans are approwed, as drawm,

f ) 7. The Fire Prevencion Pureay has no commen attﬂ.t-s::i.l;:f_
lotad and an s s Al .-:;,,;,:ﬂﬁL

REVIEWFR: g w T2l Approved: & ¥

Flangin Fire Frevent.on Bureau

Special ‘Inspecticn Division

lq iﬁ__ﬂ,ﬁ

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEH-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE

William E, Hammond, Foning Commiseioner "
T0_0ffice of Planning and Zonirg ____ Date.....June 16, 1982

The Baliimore County Departmsnt of Health las reviewed the following
zoning variance icems, and has no epecific comments regarding same:

Ttem #208 - Dr. larry & Gail Becker

Ttem #211 - Donald D. & Joyce A. Bmith

Ttem #21; - Ridgely Condominium Amsoc., Ina,
Ttem #225 - James Brudszinsici, et al

Item #230 - Louls & Gertrude Kiefer

Item #231 - Randallstown Asscolates

Ttem #233 - Millard A. & Leslie R. Bierman, Jr.
Ttem #23 - 21st Century Properties

Item #239 - Norman Imaas & Victoria Ielhantal Sines, Jr.
Item #2L1 - Thomas <. Jerbi

Ttem #243 - Chesapeake Limited Partnership
Ttem #246 - Toseph & Elizabeth Rector

Item #247 - Michael J. Rifs
Ttem #248 - Ray H, & Susan Watte, Jr.
Ttem #254 - William F. Gebhardt, et al

1- Dorothy A. Tallagsen, et al

Ttem #256 - Burning wood Realty,

1JF/fth

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

William E. Hammond
Zoning Commissioner Date_ August 9, 1982

lu_ e e T -

Morman E, Gerber, Director
FROM__ 0ffice of Planning and Zoning,
Zoning Petition Mo. B3-38-X

: A. Tallagsen
supJecT... Petitioner: Dorothy A. Tallag

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comrent on
thic petition,

MSME‘W‘W

Norman E. Gerber
Director of Planning and Zoning

MEG:JGH: dme

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORIESPONDENCE

June 17, 1982

i Tl e e bt dfeleaii - 00000 s s rsrsr s e

Charles E, Burmham

m‘d - - S e S S .-

Zoning Advisory Committee
SUBJECT. Meeting Jume 15, 1982

TTIM NO 253
IT™M N0 254
TR BO( 255
ITEM NO. 256
ITEM HO. 257
ITEM NO. 258 fSee cummenta

Mr. ¥illiam E. Hammond ?/('!‘KA.‘
Joning Commissioner

Room 109, County Office Building

Towsen, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No, 22 38R

Auilding Permit Application
No._ /1R %65 6%

|2 Election District

Dear Mr. Hammond:

We, the undersigned, heing the owner of the atove mentioned property
and the applicant for the above referenced huildine permit, do hereby acknowl-
edge that we are fully sware of your Crder heing subject to a thirty (30) day
appea. period, but wish to go ahead with the construction of improvements on
the property prior to the expiration of said appeal neriod,

We hereby relieve our builder, Balt'more County, Maryland and you
from anv liability or responsiblitiy in this matter and agree to assume any
and all financial responasibility for any consequences which might arise during
the appeal period if an appeal is filed after construction has begun.

Very truly yours,

Dvg ,@...L._da-;‘-l Tafﬂq.fuJ

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Robert ¥, Dubel, Superintendent Towson, Maryland - 21204

Date: Juns 16, 1982

Mr, Willlam E. llimmond

Zoniing Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Mecting of: June 15, 1982

RE: [Item No: 253, 254,@ 256, 257, 258
Property Owner: =
Location:
Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning.

District:
Ko. Acres:

Pear Mr. Hasmond:

All of the chove items have no bearing on student population.

Very truly ruur!y

)E’J P ot :n‘:

{ L Iut'-fd*{ﬂ'"

Wm, Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planniag

KNP/ op
-. ;
& @®
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
12th Election District
ZONING: Petition fnr Variance
LOCATION: Southwest side of North Polnt Road, 260 [t. Northwest of
the centerline of Avondale A enue

DATE & TIME: Tharsday., Augus® 19, 1982 at 9:30 A. M.
PUBLIC HEARIMNG: Raoom 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesaperake

Avenue, Jowson, Maryland

The Zonmng Cotumisasioner of Baltimore County, by authoriiy of the Zonlng Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County, wiil hold a puolic hearu +:

Petition for Variance to permit a rear setoack of 18' in
lirt of the required 30

The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as followa:
Section 1B02.3.C. 1, - minlmum rear setback ina DR, 5.5 zone

All that parcel of land in the Twelth District of Baltimore County

Belng the property of Dorothy A, Tallagsen, as shown on plat plan f{iled with the
Loning Departmet.t.

Hearirg Date: Thursday, August 19, 19452 at 9:30 A, M.
Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Bullding, (11 W. Chesap: e Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER OF

. WILLIAM E, HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY




August 11, 1982

Mrs, Dorothy A. Tallagsen
508 Old North Polnt Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

HRe: Petition for Variance
SW /8 of North Polnt Rd., 260" NW of
¢/l of Avondale Avenue
Case #83-38-X  [tem #255

Dear Mrs. Tallageea:

This is to advise you that __ $49.80 is due for advertising and pesting
of the above property.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore Couaty, Maryland, uﬂ remit
to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Cifir + Building, Towson,
Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

Very truly yours,

Zoning Cornmissioner

. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND J
! oFFIcE oF FINANCE - REVENUE DISION N.108949 ﬁ
MISCELLANTOUS CASH RECEIPT
care___ B/19/82 accouwr_ 01-661
W el ““H

receves Jease 1. Tallageen, Jr. & Tina Tallagser
R e e 0
isen)

6 UliewsewsdSBitle S150A

VALIGATION OR BIONATURE OF CASHITN "i

DESCRIPTION

Beginning on the southwest side of North Point Hoad at
the distance of 250 fest northwest of the centerlins of
Avondale Averue, baing lot #581-58L on ihe plat of Bastview
recorded on the land records im Book Fo. 7, Folio 1. Also kmowm
as 508 North Point Road in the 12th Election Distriet.

e ot g /)G
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Remarks: i —
Poned by L Ll e oACNR AN et v 2 )52

Funber of Sigas: _ |

/

A, 8 ©

so?ff‘f.\\t\f"

June 10, 1962

Mr. Wliins B. Tammond

Tonlng Comud asisner

Room 109, County Offine Tuilding
Townon, ' 21204

HEI‘ Nane To. 1“911
Tten To. 255
oot on Matriet

Jeane J. Tallagsen, Jr. d‘!

DofsTrY M. TALLARITA,
Doar ™r., Humsond:

After solng %0 Townon to pot a parmit to build an sddition on to the
back of mr ﬁu:f. Y found out that T 444 not haye the required 30' clearance
from the end of my proporty. At that time I wan told to file a Tetition for
Zaning Variance, After filing the negeESATY pANATE, T was tol 4<hat thare
would be about & thres month walting perlod for a heaaring.

az requeni .7 an ecarlier havring date be set if posaible.
Tha r::zi;u:i:;ilri- if the varisice im approved T would be atle to nonplete
the work Lafore the weather 1s too colds Since I am doing the work nyself
4t w1l take me longer %o compléte the addition theam it would mn axparietaed
eontraster, Therefors, T would nsed thin extra tine.

Thask you for your ernsidaration in this natter.
Tincarely yours,

{}W ) Ty Bf

&-
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
| FUNCTION Wall Mop | Original | Duplicate | Traring |

dofe | by |dote | by |dote | by |dote | by | daie

Descriptions checked and
gutline plotted on map

Petition mumber added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

S— —i-l—_.____ﬁ
Reviewed by: WA e H:m.rim.-d Plans:
f"hlnﬂt in n’“ﬂl“ or r]l'.ltl:‘iph;nn Yin
Previous cags: o — Map § q_fg —No

e S

S

% Mr. ’l“. ;- Tll-llll-i Jr.
508 Old North Point Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

|
2. DALTIMDRE COUNIS v
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON  MARYLAND 21204 :
494-1353

WILLIAM E HAMMOND
JONING COMMISSIONER

BEOTICE OP HEARING,
Re: Petition for Variance
of Avondale Avenue
Dorothy A. Tallagsen - Petitioner
Case F#E1-36-A Item #255

TIME: " 9130 A M,

TATE!: Thuraday, An!u.nt 19, 1982

August 24, 1982

Mr. & Mrs. Je=se J. Tallagsen, Jr.
508 Old North Point Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Petition for Variance

SW/S of North Point Rd., 260' NW
of the center line of Avondale Ave.
12th Election District

Dorothy A. Tallagsen - Petitioner
NO. B3-38-A (Item No., 255)

Dear Mr. & Mra, Tallagsen:

I have this datc passed my Order in the above ceptioned matter in accordance
with the attached.

Very truly yours,

/W%

M.H. JUNG
eputy Zoning Commissioner

JMHI /me
Attachments

cc: John W, Hesslan, 111, Esquire
People's Counsel

3-" 3§~

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

BALTMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received this v day of ‘ju-\l- v l".l'E r A

TOWSON, MD., .. .. July 29 . . 19 B2

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemeni was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

Filing Fee $ 7% 00 Received: "  Check

| [ |

and published In Towson, Baltimore County, Mu., eodooosch

z
o ~

SRR |

gt s A A I i

day of e Angust.. . .. 10_82 _ the firet publication

appearing on the 28t . dayof - .. __JulF.. .. ...
10.82. .

1oy JegseT. Tollogsm. Tty R A s i e "FER
. wed hr_! d El - : ::._ 14 the pist : o ; e S 8
e a1, Folte 1.4 - Manager.

the Petition for assignment of a
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